

Question: Are the technical proposal and the technical proposal samples supposed to be separate documents in separate envelopes?

Answer: The technical proposal and technical samples may be in the same document and envelope but need to be properly labeled, as specified in the RFP on pages 3-4.

Question: Is there a due date for the Blue Book project? I couldn't find one in the RFP. I'm guessing before the start of the 2017 legislative session.

Answer: The intention is to print 25,000 copies within the next four years and further details regarding completion and deliverables will be negotiated and agreed upon with the awarded vendor.